

I Gavatri Agarwal Daughter of Sh.Kailash Chandra Agarwal and Treasurer of the society, Jan Hit Sewa Sansthan, Merta City aged about 35 years, resident of Savo Ka Mohalla, Merta City, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the National Council for Teacher Education for filling transition application of 4-Year Integrated Programme (B.A. B.Ed. /B.Sc. B.Ed.) to ITEP on NCTE transition module regarding AGARWAL GIRLS COLLEGE, BHADWASAN MATA MANDIR ROAD, MERTA CITY from the session 2026-2027 onwards.

- 2. That the society, Jan Hit Sewa Sansthan Agarwal Girls College, Merta City is in possession of land exclusively for education purposes as per the following description: -
- 2.1 Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mtrs.)

Total Built Up Area_(in sqr. Mtrs.)

2.2 Address

Plot

Khasra No

Village/Town/City

District

Rajasthan

unded By

East Deoki Nandan

West Tiwari

South

North Reg. No. 888

: 6637 (KHASRA NO.1966 (Govt. Land Settlement New Khasra No.2045, 2046, 2004 & 2047)

: 4623.28

: Bhadwasan Mata Mandir Road

: Old K.No.1966

:Old K.No.966 (Govt. Land Settlement New Khasra No.

2045, 2046, 2004 & 2047)

: Merta City

: Nagaur

: Rajasthan

: Rest Land of Old Khasra No. 1966

: Way of Bhadwasan Mata Mandir Road

: Rest Land Of Old K.No.1966 Land

: Rest Land Of Old K.No.1966 Land

Exp. Date sistered in the office of: Sub-Registrar Office on 08.06.2005. 24-6-28

(The Ammended Lease Deed executed by District Collector & District Magistrate

RNagaur on 01.09/2023 & Registered On 04.09.2023.)

Notary Public, Merta City (Nagaur

मेडता सिटी-341510

3. That the land is on ownership lease from Govt. for a minimum period of 99 (Ninety Nine) years.

4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.

5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the competent Authority to this effect has been obtained.

6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any non educational Activity/institution.

7. The the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.

Address

8. That the Land is a Single Plot Land.

9.I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (8) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of Affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, after hearing, It shall be liable to withdrawal of Recognition.

काषाध्यक्ष जनहित सेवा संस्थान

Signature : मंडता सिटी-341510 Name Of Applicant : Gayatri Agarwal

Treasurer

Jan Hit Sewa Sansthan &

Agarwal Girls College Merta City

:Bhadwasan Mata Mandir Road Merta City (Rajasthan)

:01590-221028

Tel :01590-22102 Mobile No. :9660200999

Email address :kcagarwal1963@gmail.com
Website Address :www.agarwalgirlscollege.in

Place: Merta City
Date: 26.05.2025

Deoki Nandan Tiwari MERTA CITY Reg. No. 888 Exp. Date 24-6-28

This All davib is presented according to His. S. Proctach executed by Shri/Smt. 404/00 Dodsyres, J. His. S. Proctach executed by Shri/Smt. 404/00 Dodsyres, J. His. S. Proctach

explained & admitted them to be hennce attested on the second

Notary Public Merta City (Nagaur



Gayatri Agarwal, Daughter of Sh. Kailash Chandra Agarwal, Resident of Merta City and Treasurer of Jan Hit Sewa Sansthan, Agarwal Girls College, Bhadwasan Mata Mandir Road, Merta City Certify that I have been Authorised by the Management of the above mentioned Institution to give this Affidavit on behalf of the institution, Within at Present Sanction B.A.B.Ed/B.Sc.B.Ed. Intergrate Course of 4 years duration with an Annual Intake of 100 Seats (2 Units) It is Further Certified That the Management has studied the National Council For Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2014 carefully and has understood their implications for the existing Teacher Education Institutions offering NCTE Recognized Teacher Education Programme(s).

- 2. In Convey my Willingness for two units of the Existing B.A.B.Ed/ B.Sc. B.Ed. Course. (Strik off if not applicable)
- 3. Further, I Have been authorized by the Management to state that the Institution shall fulfill the revised Norms relating to Infrastructure, Instructional facilities, Enhanced amount of Endowment and Reserve Funds, Number and qualifications of Teaching Staff, Curriculum and implementation strategies, in view of the change in duration/intake of the Programme(s) offered in the Institution within the time limit allowed by NCTE.

Place :-Merta City Date :-26.05.2025



This Attached is presented Treasurer of NEURI Advisory Presented Treasurer of NEURI Advisory Action and Action